EMG UN Hub: CBD COP16

Time (COT) Tuesday 22

Updated: 17 Oct 2024, 12:30 CEST

Key: Public Event — Open to All

Private Event — Invitation Only
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Sunday 27t

07:00

08:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

UNDP

CMS:
Meeting of the Global Partnership on
Ecological Connectivity

OHCHR:

Dialogue with the UN Special
Rapporteur, Marcos Orellana: Mining
and pollution in the Amazon region

UNEP-WCMC:
Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People
Strategy 2022-2025

UNEP, UNEP-WCMC, UNDP:
Event on spatial data and planning
[Open to all]

Wednesday 23" Thursday 24"
UNDP UNDP
UNCTAD:

Training on the BioTrade Self-
Assessment Tool

UNCTAD, CBD, WTO, UNEP:

Trade Day at CBD COP16
Trade Day Concept Note

UNEP-WCMC:
Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People
Strategy 2022-2025

UNFCCC:
The Rio Conventions Joint Capacity-
building programme

UNEP, International Indian Treaty
Council: Core Human Rights
Principles for Conservation
Organizations and Funders

Friday 25" Saturday 26"
UNDP UNDP
UNCTAD:

Training on the BioTrade Self-
Assessment Tool

UNEP-WCMC: UNEP-WCMC:

Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People | Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People
Strategy 2022-2025 Strategy 2022-2025

CMS:

Meeting of the Global Partnership on
Ecological Connectivity

UNDP

IFAD:
Joint Meeting of Grassroots
Organisations

UNCTAD:
Training on the BioTrade Self-
Assessment Tool

CMS:
Meeting of the Global Partnership on
Ecological Connectivity



https://unctad.org/meeting/trade-day-convention-biological-diversity-cop16
https://unctad.org/system/files/information-document/2024-10-26_cop16-trade-day-cn_en.pdf

Time (COT)

07:00

08:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

Monday 28

UNDP

OHCHR:

A consultation with the Special
Rapporteur on the Right to a Healthy
Environment on the upcoming report
for the Human Rights Council on
Oceans and Human Rights

UNEP-WCMC:
Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People
Strategy 2022-2025

OHCHR:
A consultation with the Special
Rapporteur on Climate Change

Tuesday 29t

UNDP

UNDP:
UNDP Delegation Event

UNU-FLORES:
An Overview

UNDRR on behalf of UN Climate and
Resilience Issue Based Coalition:
Biodiversity Blueprints: Collaborative
Strategies for Effective NBSAPs

UNU-FLORES:
Biodiversity Management under
Resource Nexus Framework

UNEP-WCMC:
Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People
Strategy 2022-2025

UNDP, Conservation International:
Blue Carbon Film

UNDRR, UN Climate and resilience
Issue Based Coalition: Advancing

Resilience: Nature-Based Solutions for

Reducing Disaster Risk

UNDRR

Wednesday 30t

UNDP

UNDP:
UNDP Delegation Event

UNU-FLORES:
An Overview

UNU-FLORES:
Biodiversity Management under
Resource Nexus Framework

UNDRR Americas and Caribbean
Regional Office: Connecting the Dots:
Disaster Risk Reduction in Biodiversity
Strategies

UNDRR Americas and Caribbean
Regional Office: Resilience and
Biodiversity Conservation Through
Indigenous Knowledge

UNEP-WCMC:
Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People
Strategy 2022-2025

EMG Secretariat:
Meeting of EMG Focal Points
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