

EMG UN Hub: CBD COP16

Updated: 17 Oct 2024, 12:30 CEST

Key: Public Event – Open to All Private Event – Invitation Only

Time (COT)	Tuesday 22 nd	Wednesday 23 rd	Thursday 24 th	Friday 25 th	Saturday 26 th	Sunday 27 th
07:00 07:30	UNDP	UNDP	UNDP	UNDP	UNDP	UNDP
08:00						
09:00						
10:00		UNCTAD:				
		Training on the BioTrade Self- Assessment Tool				
11:00				UNCTAD:		IFAD:
				Training on the BioTrade Self- Assessment Tool		Joint Meeting of Grassroots Organisations
12:00	CMS:					
	Meeting of the Global Partnership on Ecological Connectivity					
13:00	OHCHR: Dialogue with the UN Special		UNCTAD, CBD, WTO, UNEP:			
	Rapporteur, Marcos Orellana: Mining and pollution in the Amazon region		Trade Day at CBD COP16 Trade Day Concept Note			
14:00	UNEP-WCMC:	UNEP-WCMC:		UNEP-WCMC:	UNEP-WCMC:	UNCTAD:
	Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People Strategy 2022-2025	Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People Strategy 2022-2025		Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People Strategy 2022-2025	Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People Strategy 2022-2025	Training on the BioTrade Self- Assessment Tool
15:00	UNEP, UNEP-WCMC, UNDP: Event on spatial data and planning	UNFCCC:				CMS: Meeting of the Global Partnership on
	[Open to all]	The Rio Conventions Joint Capacity- building programme				Ecological Connectivity
16:00		UNEP, International Indian Treaty Council: Core Human Rights		CMS: Meeting of the Global Partnership on		
		Principles for Conservation Organizations and Funders		Ecological Connectivity		
17:00						

Week 2

Time (COT)	Monday 28 th	Tuesday 29 th	Wednesday 30 th	
07:00 07:30	UNDP	UNDP	UNDP	
08:00				
08:30 09:00		UNDP: UNDP Delegation Event		
10:00		UNU-FLORES: An Overview	UNU-FLORES: An Overview	
	augus	7 III O TOTAL YIEW	7 III G TOTTION	
11:00	OHCHR: A consultation with the Special Rapporteur on the Right to a Healthy Environment on the upcoming report	UNDRR on behalf of UN Climate and	UNU-FLORES: Biodiversity Management under Resource Nexus Framework	
	for the Human Rights Council on Oceans and Human Rights	Resilience Issue Based Coalition:		
12:00		Biodiversity Blueprints: Collaborative Strategies for Effective NBSAPs	UNDRR Americas and Caribbean Regional Office: Connecting the Dots: Disaster Risk Reduction in Biodiversity Strategies	
13:00		UNU-FLORES: Biodiversity Management under	UNDRR Americas and Caribbean Regional Office: Resilience and Biodiversity Conservation Through Indigenous Knowledge	
		Resource Nexus Framework		
14:00	UNEP-WCMC: Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People	UNEP-WCMC: Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People	UNEP-WCMC: Drop-in Sessions: Nature and People Strategy 2022-2025	
	Strategy 2022-2025	Strategy 2022-2025		
15:00		UNDP, Conservation International:		
		Blue Carbon Film		
16:00	OHCHR:	UNDRR, UN Climate and resilience Issue Based Coalition: Advancing		
	A consultation with the Special Rapporteur on Climate Change	Resilience: Nature-Based Solutions for Reducing Disaster Risk		
17:00		LINIDDD	EMG Secretariat: Meeting of EMG Focal Points	
		UNDRR		

